1/34
Reference: 200-P-991247-EN-00
Issue: 01.2025
AP250FP Gear Pumps
Flexible pump for dealers
200-P-991247-EN-00/01.2025
AP250FP
2/34

(3000 PSI series)
Dimension (mm - inches)
Description Ordering codeSuction Pressure
H D E F H D E F
D
H
E
F
30.17
1.19
58.72
2.31
31.8
1.25
M10
x1.5
26.19
1.03
52.37
2.06
25.4
1
M10
x1.5
AP250FP/26 D 2S-MP 200948930140
AP250FP/33  D 2S-MP 200948950200
AP250FP/40 D 2S-MP 200948970140
35.71
1.14
69.85
2.75
38.1
1.5
M12
x1.75
AP250FP/45 D 2S-MP 200948980150
AP250FP/54 D 2S-MP 200948990010
22
M
1
0

AP250FP
24/34
4.7 Mid pump AP212-MPS: dimensions and ordering codes
4.7.1 AP212 With shaft seal
X
TripleTandem/triple
predisposal predisposal
Max torque
100 Nm
Max torque
100 Nm
Displacement X
cm3/rev mm inch
4.5 48.6 1.91
6.5 51.6 2.03
8.5 54.6 2.15
11 58.6 2.31
15 64.6 2.54
19 70.6 2.78
22 75 2.95
26 81 3.19
Port type
BSPP
threaded ports
Suction Pressure Description*
Ordering code
(with shaft seal)
3/8” 3/8” AP212/4,5 D 4A-MPS 200948910130
3/8” 3/8” AP212/6,5 D 4A-MPS 200948910140
3/8” 3/8” AP212/8,5 D 4A-MPS 200948910150
1/2” 3/8” AP212/11 D 4B-MPS 200948910160
1/2” 3/8” AP212/15 D 4B-MPS 200948910170
3/4” 1/2” AP212/19 D 4C-MPS 200948910180
3/4” 1/2” AP212/22 D 4C-MPS 200948910190
3/4” 1/2” AP212/26 D 4C-MPS 200948910200
ø
2
4
0.3-0.5

European 4 bolt
Suction Pressure Description*
Ordering code
(with shaft seal)
13.5 - .53 (d)
30 - 1.18 (D)
M6 (F)
13.5 - .53 (d)
30 - 1.18 (D)
M6 (F)
AP212/4,5 D 3A-MPS 200948910260
AP212/6,5 D 3A-MPS 200948920140
AP212/8,5 D 3A-MPS 200948930210
19 - .75 (d)
40 -1.58 (D)
M8 (F)
13.5 - .53 (d)
30 - 1.18 (D)
M6 (F)
AP212/11 D 3B-MPS 200948940140
AP212/15 D 3B-MPS 200948950240
19 - .75 (d)
40 -1.58 (D)
M8 (F)
19 - .75 (d)
40 -1.58 (D)
M8 (F)
AP212/19 D 3C-MPS 200948960140
AP212/22 D 3C-MPS 200948970160
AP212/26 D 3C-MPS 200948980170
D
d
M8x1.25-6H
1

only)
Suction Pressure Description*
Ordering code
(with shaft seal)
15 - .59 (d)
40 - 1.58 (D)
M6 (F)
15 - .59 (d)
35 - 1.38 (D)
M6 (F)
AP212/4,5 D 2A-MPS 200948910270
AP212/6,5 D 2A-MPS 200948920150
AP212/8,5 D 2A-MPS 200948930220
20 - .79 (d)
40 - 1.58 (D)
M6 (F)
AP212/11 D 2B-MPS 200948940150
AP212/15 D 2B-MPS 200948950250
AP212/19 D 2B-MPS 200948960180
AP212/22 D 2B-MPS 200948970200
AP212/26 D 2B-MPS 200948980230
**
24 - .95 (d)
55 - 2.17  (D)
M8 (F)
**
15 - .59 (d)
35 - 1.38 (D)
M5 (F)
AP212/219 D 2C-MPS 200948960150
AP212/22 D 2C-MPS 200948970170
AP212/26 D 2C-MPS 200948980180
4
5
°
 D
d F
13
M
6
x
1
-6
H 13
 M
8
x
1
.2
5
-6
H
F
4
5
°
.51”
.51”
8+4 Nm 20+5 Nm
* Clockwise rotation codes only. It is possible to change the rotation directions, see the instructions in section 4.10
200-P-991247-EN-00/01.2025
AP250FP
26/34
4.7.2 Mid pump AP212HP: dimensions and ordering codes
Triple
Tandem/triple
predisposal
predisposal
Max torque
100 Nm
Max torque
100 Nm
X
Displacement X
cm3/rev mm inch
15 64.6 2.54
19 70.6 2.78
22 75 2.95
26 81 3.19
29 85.1 3.35
33 91.1 3.59
Port type
Threaded ports
Dimension (mm - inch)
Description* Ordering code
Suction Pressure
1/2” 3/8” AP212HP/15 D 4B-MPS 200948910210
3/4” 1/2” AP212HP/19 D 4C-MPS 200948910220
3/4” 1/2” AP212HP/22 D 4C-MS 200948910230
3/4” 1/2” AP212HP/26 D 4C-MPS 200948910240
1” 1/2” AP212HP/29 D 4D-MPS 200948910250
1” 1/2” AP212HP/33 D 4D-MPS 200948990050
3/8” BSPP 1/2” BSPP 3/4” BSPP 1” BSPP
1
”
B

flanged
Dimension (mm - inch)
Description* Ordering code
Suction Pressure
20 - .79 (d)
40 - 1.58 (D)
M6 (F)
15 - .59 (d)
35 - 1.38 (D)
M6 (F)
AP212HP/15 D 2B-MPS 200948950270
AP212HP/19 D 2B-MPS 200948960170
AP212HP/22 D 2B-MPS 200948970190
AP212HP/26 D 2B-MPS 200948980210
24 - .95 (d)
55 - 2.17  (D)
M8 (F)
(287-S SAEB)
AP212HP/29 D 2C-MPS 200948980220
AP212HP/33 D 2C-MPS 200948990040
4
5
°
 D
d F
13
M
6
x
1
-6
H 17
 M
8
x
1
.2
5
-6
H
F
4
5
°
.51”
.67"
9.5 ±10% Nm 19 ±10% Nm
200-P-991247-EN-00/01.2025
AP250FP
28/34
4.8 Bolts
X
17 50     Nm
Washer  10X16.1 SCHNORRTo combine AP250-FP + AP212-MPS
see AP212 standard end cover
+14
-7
Single pump